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This allergen information is provided in accordance with UK Food Information Regulations 

(including Natasha’s Law). 

 

All products are prepared in a kitchen that handles all 14 declarable allergens. As a result, 

we cannot guarantee that any product is completely free from allergens. 

UK Declarable Allergens 

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, barley, rye, oats), eggs, milk, soya, peanuts, tree nuts, 

sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide/sulphites, celery, mustard, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, lupin. 

Gluten Information (Customer Notice) 
All of our products contain gluten or are made in an environment where gluten is present. 

We do not operate a gluten-free kitchen and therefore cannot guarantee that any product is 

suitable for customers with coeliac disease. 

 

Customers with gluten intolerance or coeliac disease should contact us before ordering. 

Product Allergen Summary  
 

Product Category Contains May Contain (Trace) Notes 

Cakes & Muffins Gluten, Egg, Milk Nuts, Soya, Sesame, 

Sulphites 

Varies by flavour 

Croissants  Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya Sesame, Nuts, Sulphites Varies by flavor 

Brownies Gluten, Egg Milk, Nuts, Soya  

Pastries (Croissants, Danish) Gluten, Egg, Milk Nuts, Soya, Sulphites  

Vegan Pastries Gluten Nuts, Soya, Sesame No egg or milk 

ingredients 

Cookies Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya Nuts  

Cheesecake Gluten, Egg, Milk Sulphites  

Standard Breads & Rolls (White, Gluten Milk, Egg, Soya, Sesame, Varies by flavor 



Wholemeal, Granary, Rye, 

Sourdough, Ciabatta) 

Nuts, Lupin, Sulphites 

Focaccia Bread Gluten Soya, Milk, Sesame, Nuts, 

Sulphites 

Varies by Flavor 

Brioche Gluten, Milk, Egg   

Macaroon Eggs, Milk, Nuts Soya  

Spinach Roll with Salmon Gluten, Milk, Fish, Eggs   

Cheese Balls Gluten, Eggs, Milk Soya  

Broccoli and Cheese Quiche Gluten, Milk, Eggs Soya  

Eclairs Gluten, Milk, Eggs Soya, Nuts, Sulphites  

Honey Cake Gluten, Eggs, Milk,  Soya  

Cheese bread Gluten, Milk, Eggs   

Ice cream Milk, Eggs, Soya, 

Gluten, Sulphites, Nuts 

  

Latte / Cappuccino / Flat White 

/ Mocha / Espresso Macchiato 

(Cow’s Milk) 

Milk   

Latte / Cappuccino / Flat White 

/ Mocha / Espresso Macchiato 

(Oat Milk) 

Oat Milk, Soya, Nuts  

Pistachio Latte (Cow’s Milk) 

 

Milk, Nuts  Soya  

Pistachio Latte (Oat Milk) 

 

Oats, Nuts 

 

Soya, Milk  

Dubai Chocolate Latte (Cow’s 

Milk) 

Milk, Cocoa, Soya Nuts  

Dubai Chocolate Latte (Oat 

Milk) 

 

Oats, Cocoa, Soya Milk, Nuts  



Salted Caramel Latte (Cow’s 

Milk) 

Milk, Sulphites, Soya Nuts  

Salted Caramel Latte (Oat Milk) Oats, Sulphites, Soya Milk, Nuts  

Spanish Latte (Cow’s Milk) Milk, Sulphites, Soya Nuts  

Spanish Latte (Oat Milk) Oats, Sulphites, Soya Milk, Nuts  

Hot Chocolate (Cow’s Milk) Milk, Sulphites, Soya Nuts  

Hot Chocolate (Oat Milk) Oat, Sulphites, Soya Milk, Nuts  

Iced Tea Sulphites Soya  

Important Customer Information 
- We handle all major allergens on site. 

- Ingredients and suppliers may change at short notice. 

- Vegan products are made in the same kitchen as non-vegan items. 

- Nut oils, nut flours, and nut-containing products are used on site. 

- If you have a severe allergy, please contact us before ordering. 

Short Allergen Statement 
Allergen Advice: All products are made in a kitchen that handles all 14 allergens, including 

gluten and nuts. Please contact us before ordering if you have an allergy, intolerance, or 

coeliac disease. 

Note: All breads are made in a bakery handling all UK allergens. Products may contain 

traces of other allergens and are not suitable for coeliacs. 

 


